
SYNOPSIS OF THE 
ENGINEERING SERVICES BID OPENING 

CITY COUNCIL ROOM 
February 12, 2021 

9:00 A.M. 
 

The Engineering Services Bid Opening Meeting started at 9:00 a.m.  
Bids for the following two (2) projects were opened. 

 
1. Project No.:   144101, TMUA-W 14-82 and MS-635 

Project Title:  Arterial Street Widening – South Yale Avenue from East 81st Street South to East 91st Street South  

*** Addenda 4 *** 

 Basis of Award:   Total Base bid is determined by the roadway base bid, lowest 
 stormwater   pipe material option, retaining walls, landscaping, traffic control,  
 waterline and sanitary sewer 
 Prequalifications:  A, C or D 
 
Four (4) bid was submitted. 
 

Contractor Base Bid 
Retaining 

Walls 
Landscaping 

Traffic 
Control  

Waterline  
Sanitary 
Sewer  

Stormwater Pipe  
Total Bid  

Option 1 Option 2 

Grade Line 
Construction, 

LLC 
$16,182,901.85 $24,509,611.00 

 
$725,661.00 

 
$385,887.50 $1,938,695.00 $69,775.00 $1,249,420.00  $1,172,520.00 $44,985,051.35 

Becco 
Contractors, 

Inc. 
$7,806,533.75 $19,325,985.90 $463,576.00 $191,002.35 $972,187.00 $42,100.00 $570,515.00 $455,615.00 $29,257,000.00 

Crossland 
Heavy 

Contractors 
$10,152,843.78 $22,034,136.00 $528,154.50 $233,765.22 $1,334,295.50 $83,175.00 $1,222,476.00 $726,630.00 $35,093,000.00 

Sherwood 
Constructions 

Co., Inc. 
$10,903,413.30 $26,997,702.76 $961,881.93 $248,170.58 $1,767,300.96 $81,197.14 $561,931.00 $470,795.00 $41,429,966.67 

Engineer’s 
Estimate 

        $40,081,808.50 



2. Project No.  RMUA WPC 21-2 BAMA No. 2154140 
Project Title:  Haikey Creek Operation and Maintenance Capital Equipment 
Replacements 

*** Addenda 2 *** 
Basis of Award:    Total Bid (Base Bid+Add Alts #1 Thru #5) 
Prequalifications:  A or D 

 
Two (2) bid was submitted. 
 

Contractor Total Base Bid Add. Alt. 1-5 
Total Bid (Base 

Bid+Add Alts #1 Thru 
#5) 

Walters – Morgan 
Construction, Inc. 

$410,000.00 

$14,500.00 

$576,000.00 

$88,500.00 

$6,500.00 

$42,000.00 

$14,500.00 

Crossland Heavy 
Contractors 

$454,000.00 

$15,00.00 

$619,000.00 

$80,000.00 

$15,000.00 

$37,000.00 

$18,000.00 

Engineer’s Estimate  

 

$481,000.00 

 

 

 

 

 


