SYNOPSIS OF THE ENGINEERING SERVICES BID OPENING CITY COUNCIL ROOM February 12, 2021 9:00 A.M.

The Engineering Services Bid Opening Meeting started at 9:00 a.m. Bids for the following two (2) projects were opened.

1. **Project No.:** 144101, TMUA-W 14-82 and MS-635

Project Title: Arterial Street Widening – South Yale Avenue from East 81st Street South to East 91st Street South

*** Addenda 4 ***

Basis of Award: Total Base bid is determined by the roadway base bid, lowest stormwater pipe material option, retaining walls, landscaping, traffic control,

waterline and sanitary sewer **Prequalifications:** A, C or D

Four (4) bid was submitted.

Contractor	Base Bid	Retaining Walls	Landscaping	Traffic Control	Waterline	Sanitary Sewer	Stormwater Pipe		Total Bid
							Option 1	Option 2	TOTAL DIG
Grade Line Construction, LLC	\$16,182,901.85	\$24,509,611.00	\$725,661.00	\$385,887.50	\$1,938,695.00	\$69,775.00	\$1,249,420.00	\$1,172,520.00	\$44,985,051.35
Becco Contractors, Inc.	\$7,806,533.75	\$19,325,985.90	\$463,576.00	\$191,002.35	\$972,187.00	\$42,100.00	\$570,515.00	\$455,615.00	\$29,257,000.00
Crossland Heavy Contractors	\$10,152,843.78	\$22,034,136.00	\$528,154.50	\$233,765.22	\$1,334,295.50	\$83,175.00	\$1,222,476.00	\$726,630.00	\$35,093,000.00
Sherwood Constructions Co., Inc.	\$10,903,413.30	\$26,997,702.76	\$961,881.93	\$248,170.58	\$1,767,300.96	\$81,197.14	\$561,931.00	\$470,795.00	\$41,429,966.67
Engineer's Estimate									\$40,081,808.50

2. **Project No.** RMUA WPC 21-2 BAMA No. 2154140

Project Title: Haikey Creek Operation and Maintenance Capital Equipment

Replacements

*** Addenda 2 ***

Basis of Award: Total Bid (Base Bid+Add Alts #1 Thru #5)

Prequalifications: A or D

Two (2) bid was submitted.

Contractor	Total Base Bid	Add. Alt. 1-5	Total Bid (Base Bid+Add Alts #1 Thru #5)		
		\$14,500.00			
Walters Margan	\$410,000.00	\$88,500.00			
Walters – Morgan Construction, Inc.		\$6,500.00	\$576,000.00		
Construction, me.		\$42,000.00	1		
		\$14,500.00			
		\$15,00.00			
Crossland Hoovy	\$454,000.00	\$80,000.00			
Crossland Heavy Contractors		\$15,000.00	\$619,000.00		
Contractors		\$37,000.00			
		\$18,000.00			
Engineer's Estimate			\$481,000.00		